technologies in the corporate industry, understand its current state in connection to personal, 

environmental, and behavioral factors, and assess its impact to the workplace. 

2.2. Sample size and sampling technique  

The respondents of this study were three hundred eighty-five (385) randomly selected 

administrative professionals, ages ranging from 18 to 59 years old, who were regular 

employees working in different private corporate offices in Metro Manila. Administrative 

professionals who qualified as respondents were considered to be regular employees with first-